the Convertible Notes were not material. The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement
line items in the comparative period.

The impact on previously reported amounts is summarised in the tables below, with the restatement only having a significant
impact on amounts presented in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2022 and Statement of
Changes in Equity for the year ended 30 June 2022.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

BOWEN COKING COAL LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2022

Note 28. Restatement of prior period (continued)

26

Statement of financial position at the end of the earliest comparative period

  Consolidated
  30 Jun 2022   30 Jun 2022
  $  $  $

 as
previously
reported

Restatement

Restated

Assets
Current assets
Total current assets  96,114,156  -  96,114,156
Non-current assets
Total non-current assets  76,588,066  -  76,588,066

Total assets  172,702,222  -  172,702,222

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  31,871,292  -  31,871,292
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  8,726,924  40,000,000  48,726,924
Lease liability  53,596  -  53,596
Provisions  135,818  -  135,818
Total current liabilities  40,787,630  40,000,000  80,787,630

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  32,607,061  (26,789,112)  5,817,949
Lease liability  29,201  -  29,201
Provisions  15,777,762  -  15,777,762
Investments accounted for using the equity method  53,810  -  53,810
Total non-current liabilities  48,467,834  (26,789,112)  21,678,722

Total liabilities  89,255,464  13,210,888  102,466,352

Net assets  83,446,758  (13,210,888)  70,235,870

Equity
Issued capital  134,113,511  -  134,113,511
Reserves  4,149,174  -  4,149,174
Convertible note reserve  13,210,888  (13,210,888)  -
Accumulated losses  (68,026,815)  -  (68,026,815)

Total equity  83,446,758  (13,210,888)  70,235,870

The decrease in net assets at 30 June 2022 is due to the de-recognition of conversion right previously recognised as an
equity instrument. The conversion right is now recognised as a financial liability. Notwithstanding the fact that the acquisition
the Burton Mine and Lenton projected was completed on 1 July 2022, the Convertible notes were classified as a current
liability at 30 June 2022.

The restatement did not have a significant impact on the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income or the Consolidated Statement of Cashflows of the Group for the year ended 30 June 2022.